
Memo No. 55/BBGPTTI /2026 

SL. No. 

01 

Bibhuti Bhusan Government Primary Teachers' Training Institute 
Ghatboar, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, Pin- 743235 

Phone No: - 03215-256896, Website: - bbgptti.or8, Email: - bbgpti@gmail com 

Name of the post 

Government of West Bengal 

Applications are invited from the eligible Indian Citizen with requisite qualification as per NCTE norms for 
Computer Lab Assistant (01) for Computer in Education in D.El.Ed. Course at Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. PTTI ,Ghatbaor, 
Bongaon. The recruitment of the following subjects on purely contractual/temporary basis with a honorarium @ 400/ 
only per class subject to renewal on purely contractual/temporary basis. 
Subjects are given below 

Computer Lab 
Assistant 

Terms & Condition: 

Office of the Principal 

Extension Reeruitment Notice (Teaching Post) 

No. of 
Vacancy 
01(0ne) 

Qualification 

BCA /B.Tech with 
Computer Science as per 
NCTE 2014 norms. 

1. He/She must be able to read, write and speak in Bengali. 
2. Mode of engagement is purely contractual/Temporary basis. 

4. Honorarium per class is Rs. 400/- for Computer Lab Assistant. 

Honorarium 

9. No T.A, D.A will be admissible. 

Rs. 400/- per Class 

7. Selection of the interview Board is Final. 

Date: 27/03/2026 

3. The duration of continuous engagement for each successful candidate will not exceed 364 days ina calendar year. 
Renewal will depend on performance. 

5. Application should reach by post or by hand to the office of Principal, Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. 
P.T.T.I,Ghatbaor, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743235 on or before 15/04/2026 by 04:00 
PM in prescribed format (attached with under). 

8. The candidates dedicated to the institute and having computer literacy would be preferred. 

Age as on 
01.01.2025 

6. Date of interview and list of candidates call for interview will be published at our website i.e. 
https://bbg, wbptti.in/ 

Maximum age 
as per state 
Govt. rules 

10. Self attested photo copy of all testimonials with Aadhaar must attached with Application form. 

17-03.2026 
Lecturer-In-Charge 

Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. P.T.T.I 
Bongaon-743235 

Lecturer-in-charge 
BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVT. PT.TI 
P.O.-Ghatbour, Dt.24 Pgs.(N) 



Memo No:55/BBGPTTI2026 

-743235. 

SI. 
No. 

Applications are invited from the eligible Indian Citizen on or before 15/04/2026 by 04:00 PM for 
engagemnent of Computer Lab Assistant (mentioned in the table below) on Purely Contractual mode. 

Bibhuti Bhusan Government Primary Teachers' Training Institute 
Ghatboar, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, Pin- 743235 

Phone No: - 03215-256896, Website: - bbgpti.org, Email: - bbgpti@gmailcom 

Filled in application form should be submitted with copy of all academic credentials within 15/042026 to 
the office of the Principal, Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. PTTI, Ghatbaor, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal 

C 

Governmnent of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 

Extension Notification 

In case of huge numbers of applicants only shortlisted Candidates will be called for interview on 
the basis of their academic records. 

Computer Lab 
Assistant 

For update please check official website regularly- https://bbg.wbptti.in/ 

Name of the Post Vacancy 

Copy forwarded to the: 

For any query email us to- bbgptti @gmail.com 

9 

1(One) 

Memo.55/Recruitment Notice/BBGPTTI/2026/(1-8) 

BCA / B.Tech with Computer 
Science as per NCTE 2014 
norms. 

Qualification 

Office File 

3. The Director, SCERT,WB -for her kind information 

Date:27/03/2026 

6. District Inspector of Schools(P.E)- for his kind information 

Age as on 
01/01/2026 

Maximum age as 
per state Govt. rules 

1. The District Magistrate, Barassat, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - for kind information please. 
2. The Sub Divisional Officer, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas - for kind information please. 

8. The B.D.O, Bongaon-for his kind information 

5. Chairman DPSC, North 24 Parganas - for his kind information and do the needful. 

Honorarium 

27. 032D6 
Lecturer-In-Charge 

Bibhuti Bhusan Govt. P.TTI 

Rs. 400/- per 
Class 

4. District Education Officer, PBSSM, North 24 Parganas- with a request to wall up this notice board of your office. 

Bongaon -743235 
Lecturer-in-charge 

Date:27/03/2026 BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVT. PTTI 
P.0.Ghatbour, Dt.24 Pgs.(N) 

7. District Information Officer, NIC„North 24 Parganas- with a request to wall up this notice board of your office and 

request to publish in District website. 

2.7-03·2024 
Lecturer-in-charge 

BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVT. P.T.T.I 
P.O.Ghatbour, Dt.24 Pgs.(N) 



[T II[-UK 4] 

5.3 

() Physical Education 

Administrative and Professional Staff 

(D) Visual and Performing Arts 

() Number 

6. Facllities 

(a) 

D.EI.Ed 

() Masters degroo in Physical Education (M.P.Ed) with minimum 50% marks. 

Course() 

Teacher Educators in D.ELEd should have Masters Degree in Social Science Humanities ScieKs Maths 
Language with 50% marks, and M.Ed vih 50% Marks or M.A (Education) wih 50% marks [cxcept (two) 
positions where the requirement shail be Postgraduate in Philosophy/Sociology/Psychology with S0% marks 
and B.ELEd or B.Ed or D.El.Ed with 509% marks, or M. Phil /Ph.D in Education]. 

(ii) Computer Operator-cum-Store Keeper 

) Masters degree in Fine Arts /Music /Danc/Theatre with 50% marks. 

(iii) Computer Lab Assistant 

(b) Qualifieations 
(iv) Librarian (with B. Lib) 

5.4 Terms and Conditions of Service 

UDCOfice Superintendent 

6.1. Infrastructure 

(BCA /B.Tech with Computer Science) 

Note: In a composite institution, the Principal and academic, administrative and technical staff can be shared. There 
shall be one Principal, and others may be termed as HoDs.] 

As prescribed by Stato GovermmentuUT Administration concemed. 

The tems and conditions of service of teaching and non-teaching staff including selection procedure, pay scales, 
age of superannuation and other bene fits shall be as per the policy of the State Govemmen/Affiliating body. 

D.EI.Ed plus B.Ed,+Education Component of 
BAB.Sc. B.Ed. 

D.E.C.Ed plus D.EL.Ed 

(i) 

D.EI.Ed plus B.Ed plus M.Ed 

() 

D.EL.Ed plus D.E.C.Ed Plus B.Ed plus M.Ed 

(ii) 

Land and Built up aroa for running D.El.Ed programme in combination with other tcacher educatlon programmes 
shall be as under: 

(iv) 
(V) 

- One 
- One 

-One 

One 

Ope classroom for every 50 students. 

Library-cum-Resource Centre. 

Built Up Area (In sqm) 

6) Tbe institution must have the following infrastuchre (each item to include facilitation lor PWD); 

1500Sq.mts. 
3000 sq. mts 

2500 sq. mts 
3500 sq. mts 
4000 sq. mts 

Note: Additional intake of one unit of D.EI.Ed will require additional built up area of 500 sqm. (five hundred souore 
meters). 

Land Area (in Sqm) 

2500 

107 

3000 

3000 

3500 
4000 

Multipurpose Hall with seating capacity of two hundred with a dias with total area of 2000 so. e 
(two thousand square feet). 

Curiculurn Laboratory (with science and maths kits, maps, globes, chemicals, science kits, eto). 
Compute Lab. 



APPICATION FORM 

 

Post Applied for :  __________________________    

TO, 

THE LECTURER-IN-CHARGE 
BIBHUTI BHUSAN GOVT. P.T.T.I. 
GHATBAOR, BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, 
WEST BENGAL – 743235. 

 
 
 
 
 

1. Full Name (In Capital Letters)                         : ____________________________________________ 

2. Father’s Name                                                  : ____________________________________________  

3. Permanent Address                                          : ____________________________________________ 

                                                                            ____________________________________________ 

                                                                             __________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

4. Address for Correspondence / 
Present Address                                                : ____________________________________________ 

                                                                                    ____________________________________________ 

                                                                                    ____________________________________________ 

 

 

5. Date of Birth : _____/______/___________        6. Sex : Male / Female 

6. Religion : ___________________________       8. Nationality : ___________________ 

9. Domicile (State) : ____________________                        

SC ST OBC EXSM PH 

     

 

10. E-Mail Id                      : ________________________________ 

11.Whatsapp No.                : ________________________________ 

12. Mobile No.                    :____________________________________ 

 

 

 

Affix recent 
passport size 

colour photograph 



 

13. Educational Qualification: 

Qualification Year of 
Passing 

Board/University Subject Taken Full marks Marks Obtain Percentage of 
marks 

Madhyamik       

Higher 

Secondary 

      

Graduation       

Masters       

B.Ed       

M.Ed       

 

14. Experience: 

Name of the 
Organization 

Designation Nature of duties Period Duration 
From To 

      

      

 

Declaration: I hereby declare that all statements made by me in the application are true, complete and correct to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. I also undertake that I have not submitted applications for more than one post. I understand that in 
the event of any information being found untrue/false/incorrect or I do not satisfy the eligibility criteria, my candidature will 
be cancelled without assigning any reasons thereof. I have read the contents of the advertisement and agree to abide by the 
rules, regulations and procedures laid down by the concerned authority for engagement to the post applied for. 

 

Date : 

 

Place :                    (Signature of Applicant) 

 

[All testimonials should be submitted with self attestation]. 


